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Applicant{s)
Respendent(s)

Advscates fer applicant(s)

Advecates fer Respdts.

Aol (m oOR Y 1A
oLf
*117.10.96 Mr J. Deb for the applicant.
- b L vt iz -
; s ap up 0: ‘i"m Mr A.K. Choudhury, Addl. C.G.S.C.
%’? i : qu‘:ﬁl for the respondents. ’
2 f‘: Ly
.~ gr-asite +3 vide L,. L, c} 0 S Heard Mr Deb for admission and perused .
IR Nn /Z‘é the “‘contents of the application and reliefs sought.
v.ﬁmm - &2 . - Application is admitted. Issue notice on the
respondents by registered post. Written statement
within six weeks., List for written statement
and further order on 29.11.1996.

Heard counsel of the parties on interim
prayer. The respondents have allowed the applicant
to remain in his post upto 8.11.1996. However
it 'is ordered that the respondents shall keep

v
the - impugned transfer ordg?kxﬁ the applicant
in abeyance. till 29.11.1996.
‘ a Member
‘ trd )

Vché

)

Sinnlea Ke sends e TR i (D
Z) \»«7 %ﬂ@-ﬁ{uwl oo M—Q.“L}—W%\&

&
A0

: 29-11-

96 Learned counsel Mr.J.Beb for the
applicant. Leave note of Mr.S.Ali,S5r.

CeGeS5.Ce Written statement has not been
submitted. List for written statement

and further order on 19-12-96.

Heard Mr.J.Deb for interim reliet
praver. The respondents are directed
to keep the impugned transfer order in
so far as it relates to the apnlicant

in abeyance till further order with
ziberty to them to apply.

contd/-
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29-11-96 List for order on 19-12-96.
Etem)gér
im

. |

19.12.96 Learned counsel Mr J. Deb for:
the‘applicant. Learned Sr. C.G.S.C. Mr S.}

ALi and learned AdAl. C.G.S.C. Mr A.K. |

i Choudhury for the respondents. WritfenA

, Statement has not been submitted.

_ List for written statement and'
further orders on 9.1.1977.

Menber
nkm
Polv
9.1.97 Mr N.Nath for the applicant. Mr }

S.Ali,Sr.C.G.s.C for the respondents i

seeks short adjournment to file wri- ;

- tten statement. :

List for written statement and
further orders on 24.1.1997.

Member
_Pﬁ
10\
29~1-97 None for the applicant. Mr.S;Alif%

SreC.G+S.C. submits copy of the written

. statement. Let copy of the written stat{

ment be served on the counsel fmx of thd]

applicant. Case is ready for hearing.
List for hearing on 19-2-97.

Im M%
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19.2.97 Mr J. Deb, learned counsel for the
o applicant, is present. Written statement has
. . Jan W:)
D reh ee "'LVJL’ o o _been, submitted. Mr Deb may submit rejoinder,
o~ O /"[0} 1 J 20 : L\“D ~if considered necessary, with copy to Mr S.
)?/ ; W,— o é"/"/ W Ali, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., before the date of

diw M,W hearing.

List for hearing on 12.3.97.

e S | | Member
o o7 o

T 4

12.3.97 Mr N.Nath for the applicant prays

for adjournment. Allowed.
List on 19.3.1997 for hearing.

s
it T w
67/ ‘ 19=3-97 Learned counsel Mr.N.Nath for the
@ | ._ , «;apf)licant.‘ MreS3.,%Li, Sr.C.G.5.C. for the
R L respondents. Heard in part. Adjourned
) for hearing on 26=3=-97. '
S e - Mr.S,.Ali, submits that he wants
: IO A MQ\* " ©  to produce records in support of his
9 %/gzu/\;w/g{ o contention. Mr.Ali shall produce the
/,QO SE : Jw lyrr records through which the transfer of the
i 7')4'6"‘/‘10‘ WS applicant to Itanagar was or:de:gd on the
RAL A//D N ’ | next date of hearing for perusal of this
6\‘ ' : LT e ' Tribunal. N ﬁ v

QZ? 25-3-9F . : CL Men ér‘

/) w(ls Af’wot Rzraﬁwdbw lm
hoeds aton Subamlfed o>

N 26.3.97 This case was already heard by the Hon'ble
/E 3
//’>
Q,‘b

Member(A). Let this matter be placed before
the Hon'ble Member (A) on 2.4.97.

Vice-Chairman
nkm
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2.4.97

Office to serve a copy Lf this
order on respcndent Noc.2 within
4.4.97. .
i ol Pg
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T _ Member

applicant. Mr S.ali,learned Sr.C.G. 5'd8

o JR I

Mr N.Nath,
the applicaht.txﬁ Mr S.Ali,learned
Sr.C.G.5.C for the respondents submit]

learned counsel for

that records are not with him and
that the Deputy Director General,

‘Guwahati may be directed to'produéeé
the relevant records before the
Tribunal. Mr Nath reiterates that
pfoduction of the record is essenti;
for proper decision of the ‘issue. |
Hearing adjourned to 9.4. 1997.l
The respondent No.2 is dlrecteé
tc produce or cause to be producedg
File No.DDG(NE)/Transfer/96 of hisf
office through which the impugned
transfer of the applicant was affe:o

. v f
ted on 9.4.97 positively.

'
]

Mr J.Deb with Mr N.Nath for the|

produced the File No. DDG(NT‘)/‘I‘rancsfe),o
96 of the office of the Deputy DlrecL
General, All India Radio, North Easte
Region,Guwahati for perusal of this |
Tribunal. He has also furnished ccpid
of certain documents . | |

Counsel cf both sides have compl;
ted their submissions. Hearing conclg

ded. Judgment reserved.

Member
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16.4.97 None, for the appllic_{:ant. Mr S.Ali,
5reC.G.S.C for the respondents.
Judgment and order pronounced. The

| M | | ~ application is disposed of in terms of
) ' the order. )
| //(, ¢ st [/f; o Lo Interim order shall remain in forx
\ as indicated in the body of the order.
, Aeeeaived 74&()41/ | No order as to costs.
reot aeal Aeehoow File No.DDG(NE )/Transfer/96 produ
%, ,&, Ao D) G(/V‘{) WY/ ed ‘by Mr S.Ali should be retuyrned to
: him under acknowledgement. ,

9 ir—edl. 204/

Member
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUWAL
GUUAHATI BENGH ::: GUWJAHATI-S,

0.4, NO.. 248/96
' TR, ND.
- g
/o
DATE OF DECISION 16=4-1997.
Shri Anupam Bhattacharjee (PETITIONER(S) )
Mr.J.Dev & Mr.N.Nath. ~ ADVOCATE FOR THE

-~ PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. = . RESPONDENT (8)

MLeS.ALi, SreCeGeSeCe ' ADUOCATE FCR THE
: , R -~ RESPONDENT (S)

&

- _THE HON'BLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
THE HON'BLE ' |

1. uWhether Reporters of local papers may be alloued to
sce the Judgment ? o 7Pb
To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of - \
the judgment 7 ND .

4, Whether the Judgment 15 to be circulated to the other
Benches ? .

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

N
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original :Application No.248/96

Date of the Order: This the 16th April 1997,
HON! BL” SHRI G.LeSANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MFMBER

Shri Anupam Bhattachar jee.

Upper Division Clerk

All India Radio,

Chandmari,Guwahati-3.

Kamrup (Assam), e ese Applicant.

By Advocate Mr.J.Dev & Mr.N.Nath.,
~/S |

l. The Union of India,
Through the Secretary to the
Govt. of India, Ministry of Informatlon.
and Broadcastlna,
New Delhi=~1.

2. The Director General,
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan,
Parliament Street,
New Delhi.

3., The Deputy Director General ,

' North Eastern Region, :
All India Radio,
All India Radio Campus,
Chandmari, Guwahati 3.
Kamrup “ssam..

4. The Station Director,

All India Radio,
Chandmari, Guwahati-B.

Kamrup, Assame.

5. Assistant Director,
'All India Radio, Chandmari
Guwahati=3, ¢
Dist.Kamrup(Assam)

By Advocate Mr.S.Ali, Sr.C.5.s.C.

QRDER.

SANGLYINE,MEMBER(A) :

The applicant is an Upper Division Clerk in the

office of the AJl India Radio, Guvahatl. He was trans=—
ferred to All India Radio, Itanagar Vide Order No.
DDG(NE) /Transfer/96/161 dated 31-7-1996. His represen=-
‘tation against the transfer order had been rejected

by the respondents. Hence this application.

contd/=-
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2. The contention of the applicant in this applica=-
tion is that the impugned order of transfer is not sus-

tainable in law on account of the following facts:=

1) The Deputy Director General, North Eastern
Region, All India Radio, Guwahati is the
authority competent to make transfer of
Upper Division Clerks:

2) The then Deputy Director General, Sri Than-

mawia had retired from service on attaining
the age of superannuation on 31=-5~96;

3) No one was appointed to hold the post of
- Deputy Director General, North Bastern
Region, All India Radio, Guwahati till the
date of issue of the impugned transfer
order; and - :

4) The Assistant Director, All India Radio
Guwahati, Respondent No.5 has no jurisdic-

tion or power to issue the impugned trans-
fer order. '

~

3. .Heard counsel of both sides. Mr.S.Ali, Sr.C.G.5.Ce.
éppearing for theArespéndents_is unable to controvert the
aforesaid faCtual'pdsitions. Therefore, I direct that the
respondents shall reconsider the request of the applicant
for cancellatioh of his transfer to Itanagar. For the
purpose the applicant is directed to submit a represen=-
tation to the competent authority of the respondentg
within one week from to=day. The competent authority of

the respondents shall- dispose 0of the representation of tha

‘ applicant with a speaking order within one month from

* the date 5f'receipt of the representation of the applicant

The interim order dated 29-11-96 shall remain in
force till disposal of the representation.

The application is disposed of. No order as to

bo—
Y457
(G.L+SANGLYINE)
ADMINISTRAYIVE MEMBER



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAHATI BENCH

. - ' BETWEEN

L4

Sri Anupam Bhattacherjee ... APPLICANT.
- AND -

The Union of India & orss .. RESPONDENTS.

DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1. Particulars of the applicants
i} Name of the applicent & Anupam Bhattacherjee.

Fabe :
ii) Name of the father ¢ _G.M.Bhattacherjee.

iii)Age of applicant ¢ 34(thirty four) years..

iv) Designation and ¢ Upper Division clerk in
partlculars of Gffice :
(Name anhd Station) the Office of the All India
in which employed.

, o Radio, Cheandmari, Guwahati-3 «Asss
All India Radio,

E 2

v) Office Address
Chandmari, Gawahati~3.

Di strict-Kamrup (Assam) .

L 2]

vi} Address for service C/0. &nita Roy,

of notice. R.G.Barua Road,Battelion Gate,
Near South Point English Schoo!

- P.O+ Binovanagar, Guwahati- 18

7’5‘ . ) * e "'contdq'cc'



2o BARTICULARS OF THE RESPGNBENTSs-

- {.Tha Unimﬁnbf India,
Tﬁraugh the Secrezary te the
.Gevt., of India ,Ministry of Infermation.
andlaraadcasting, l L )

New Pelhi~ 1.

R

2e Th&'Birectar General,‘
All Indie Radis,Akashvani Bhawan, «
parliament Streaet

lew Halhi.

3. The Deputy Birecter Generai,
Nerth Eastern Regien,
All India Radis,
All Indie Radie Campus,
Chandmari, Guwahati=3.

pDist= Kamrup, Assams

4. The Statisn Directsr,
1l India Radie
Chandmari,Guwaha ti=3.

Bist.Kamrup,Assams

5, Assistant Directsr
R1ll india Radie,Chandmari
Guwahatis-.3,

Dist. Kamrup{Assame)
5. PARTICULARS OF THE ORGER AGAINST WHICH APPLICATIGN IS MADEs

The arder efltr;néfef iééuéd éy“thém
_Assistant Directer on behalf ef the
beputy Directer General ( N.E.)

Ao LeReGuwahati vide arder/ Mems.Ne.
pnc(NE)/ Transfer/ 96/161 dated 31-7-86.

Cﬂtdu e



4o JURISDICTION

Se

6.

GF_THE_TRIBUNA

The applicant dgclaras that the subject matter af the

~erder against which he wants redressal is within the

jurisdictien ef the Tribunale

Limitatiens-

The applicant further geclares that the application is
within the limitatien prescribed in secticn 21 eof the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1965.

facts of fhe Cases~

(1) That thé applicant is a citizen of India and has
peen werking as a Centrel Govte Empleyee in the affice ef
the All India Radie . at its Guwahati Statien under thé |
ministry ef Informatien and Breadcasting , Gevt. of India
The applicant was eriginally appeinted as Lower Divisien
Clegk at AsI.R. Guuahati by erder dated 28-3-86
jssued by.the Statien pirecter{ Respondent Na.4) and
according he jeined service on 4l BB, Subsequently,
the zpplicent wes premsted te the post of -Upper Division
Clerk sn ad-hec basis vide order dated 17-1=91 wegefs issued
py the Statien pirector and thersafter his premetisn was
regularised w.e.f. 4-4~91 by erder dated 10=4=91. |Since his
appointment, the applicant has been discharing his . duties
te the best of his ability and te the fullest satisfaction

of his superiers.

Cepies of the appointment letter dt, 29=3+86 and
ordar dt. 17-1-91 and 10=~4~81 are annexad herets and

marked as ANNEXURES 1ot 48 and ‘C' respectively.

cantdn cs
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(1I) That the applicant begs to state that he is

the 6nly son of his deceased parents and has been staying
in a rented house at Guwahati along with his wife and only
child. His wife and the child bbth are sick and asiling
need contineous medical treatment and the applicant is

the only person to look after them in all respect.Except

the applicant, these is none to tock after hks family.

(II1) That the applicant begs to state that since
last six months a congpiracy was going on to transfer
him at the behest of some higher officials of A.I.R.,
Guwahati. Untimately a transfer order was served upon
him being order No. DDG(NE)/transfer/96/161 dated 31.7.96
issued by the Assistant Director for Deputy Director
General (NE). The applicant was asked to join All India
Radio, Itanagar in the same capacity and also asked to
leave station on the afternocon of 9.8.96 vide order

No. 24(3)/96-8/3778-87 dated 2+8.96. Subsequently the
said order was partially modified by another order being
order No.23(3)/96=5/4176 dated 13.8.96 by which he was
asked to leave the station on the afternoon of 8.11.96
instead of 9.8.96 on the basis of an application made

by the applicants

Copies of the original transfer order dated
31.7.96 and order dated 2.8.96 and 13.8.96 are annexed

hereto and marked as ANNEBURES D,E and F respectively.

«e sCONEG v o o
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Iv. .That the applicant begs te statg that there are

;numbers of Upper Givisian clerk at the Guwahati Staticn quite
;éﬁiar>te‘the ;pplicant.hae been werking since leng

time, 1In view eof the abeve, as per senierity they sught

to have been transfered instead af the applicant. As suchy

it is apparent from the abeve fact that the issuancé frem

the absve fact that the issuance of erder of transfer is nathing
put a censpiracy te eust the applicant frem Guwahati

statien under the guite of the transfer order fer the

reasens best knouwn te the cencern autherity.

Ve That the applicant states that recently he had besn
utterly surprised te knew that theugh the Deputy pirector
General AsIeRs(NeEsy Respondent Na. 1) dis-the
transferring authority af the applicant and Mre Thanmwal

.was helding the pest of Beputly pirecter General-y, AeLefe

(NE) has already been retired frem service en atteining the

age of supernnuatien 9;e.f. 31st. May' 96 and tha said
eriginel erder ef transfer of the applicant was issued

on 31-7-96 en his behalf as if the same have been issued by him,
and it is crystal clear and apparent on ths face of the recerd

thakx That Sir, nene was hulding the pest of BBG(N.E)

during the relavant time the arder‘(ﬁN&EXURE tht) is illegal
witheut jurisdiction ineffectiva, inexscutables ineperative
and in ne way maintainable in the eye of law which is liable

te be set aside and guashed.

(V1) That the epplicent stetes that the said erder of

transfer af the applicant has peen either manufactured te sust the

Cantd. sq e
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applicant by way of transfer by heak er creek is nething
oothing but a mere devise te materialised the ebject.

of the censpiracy by'tha conspiraters and as suchy the
game is malafide, illegel and is liable te be

set aside and cuasheds

Details of the remedy is exhausteds

The applicant has ne sther apprepriate remedies availabls

te him in the instant case axcept the instant applicatian.

Matter not Ereviauslg fixed er pending befere any sther

Ceurt. -

The applicent declarass that he has net filed any application,
writ, petitisn ez suit regarding the matter in respect

af which this applicatien has been mace ner any euch
applicatien, writ petition er suit is pending befere

any of them.

Relief(s) seuaht.

in viaes of the facts menticned in pars & above, the

applicent prays fer the following relief(s)

P Fer an erder te set aside the ercers ef transfer
dt. 39=7-86, 2-@-96and 13~8-86 iseued by the Assistant
pirecter (Respendent No. 5) and to allew him te

continue his service at AeleResGuwahati as UeDeles

Culitdeess
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114,
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16,

e
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Cost of the applicaticn including cest ef typing.

ﬁnyA@ther apprepriate relief er reliefs as the
Hen'ble Tribunal may deem fit and preper. The
above reliefs are seught en the fallewing emengst

athere

G R O U N D S,

For that there beiny number of ther'ﬂivisian
Clerks s%q;gr‘ta the applicant whe has been werking
since laﬂg tima, sught te have been transfered
jnstead ef the applicant.

For that the impugned erder af transfer itself without.

e

jurisdictien and is illecal as it has been issued on behalf
—— e

of Beputy Directer General(NE) whaé is the transfering

autherity, after retirement of the cencern persen frem

servicae.

For that the DGG(NE) Respondent No.3 being the transfering
autherity in his.absence, The Asstte pirecter,fespondent Need
cannet pass any erder of transfer and-as such the srders
transfering the applicant is nst enly illegal and without
jurisdictien, even the same cannet be treated as an erder

of transfer in the eye of law.

Fer that in any view ef the matter the erder of transfer
baing Annsxures B',E' and F' are aliable to be sst aside

and quasheds

Interim erder ,if any prayed fers-

Fer immediate stay af the erders of transfer dated 31-7-86

as well as the erders dated 2-8-86 and 15=8=-96(1.04ARNEXUTE~
pt, £% and F')e.

Pezs net arisce

particulars ef the Bank @raft/P@stal prder is respect

of the applicetien fees.

Centcesee
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1. Hame of the Bank #n which drawte
2@ @Bmand Qraf't Nee With éatgg
or
1, Number ef Indian ppstal Order. 14 444089
2, Name of the issueing post office. tlubari, Guwahatie
3.0ate ef issus of Pastal srdere 15=-10=56,
4,past affice at which payable. Guwahatie

List of enclesurcess A te Fo

Appeintment letter dt.' 28-3-86 appeinting the applicant
as LBC(Annexure A )

ﬁréef dated 17=1-81 premoting the applicant te the pest
of UDC en adhec capacity( Annexure 8)

grdér cated 10=4=81 regularising the “premetien ef the applicant
to the post of UDC(Annexure C)

Tae ariginel transfer erder dated 31-7-95(4nnaxure ~B)

The erder dated 2-8-96 by which he was acked te leave the
station on 9-8-96(Annexure ~E).

The erder deted 13-8-%6 by which the sarlief erder dt. 2=-8=-86

was medified (Anmexuse —F)e

Contdee .Uefificatian. oo



\._’\\/

VERIFICATION

1, Anupem Shattacherjee, aged about 34 years. Son of
Late BeK.Shattacherjee, by accupation Serv:ce, resident ef
®inova Nager, Guuahati~ 18, District Kamrup, A ssame
fc hereby verify that the centents of- paras 1-te 13 are
my knobledge, and 1 belisve te be true on legal advice and

tﬁat 1 have not suppressed any facte

Btes 6, vo.% | I

Placs 3 ‘?WWJ'I |

mof the Applli/}:q\)\l

{Anup am Bbattacherjee




ANNEXURE = A

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ALL INDIA RADIO;::: GAUHATI
GAUHATIL

NO. 1(10)/86-5 Dated Guwahati, the _29-3-86

MEMORANDUM

Shri AnqpamrBhattacharjgg ..+ Ba-regiptered

eanéiéateneé-%he-%he~Emp&éyme§%—ekehage,is offered a tem-
porary post of Clerk-Grade~II  at Gauhati on the following

term and conditions:

(1)

{2)

(3)

(4)

The post is Class III (Non-gazetted) and carries

a scale of pay Of Rse260=6~290~EB=6=326-8-366-8=390
=10~400/~ will be given an initial pay Of Rse260/-
in the scale plus other allowances as admissible
under the rules.,

The appointment is purely temporary and untill
further orders. It will not confer any title to
permanent employment., '

The services of the appointee will be terminable

on one month's notice from either side. The appo-
inting authority, however, reserves the right of-
tefminating without assigning any reasons the ser=
vices of the appointee forthwith or before the
exciration of the stipulated period of notice hy
making payment to him of a sum equivalent to the
pay and allowances for the period of notice or the
unexpired portion thereof, |

The appointee will be on trial for a period of

six months from the date of appointment which

may be extended or curtailed at the discretion of
the appointing authority. During the period of trial,
the services of the appointee may be terminated at
any time without notice and without any cause being
assigned



(5)

(6)
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Other conditions of service will be governed by
the relevant rules and orders in force from time
to time. '

The appointee shall strictly observe the fules
laid down in the Central Govt. Servants' conduct
Rules, 1955. Any breach of these rules will render
him liable for disciplinary action.,

,The‘appointee will be liable to be posted and

- transferred any where in India,.

- (8)

The appointee will have to give an undertaking that
he has not more than one wife living. In the event

"of theé declaration in the negative being found=to

_ be incorrect after his appointment, he will be

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

liable to be dismissed fromlservice.

On joining the post, the appointee will be required
to takeé an oath of Allegiance to the Constitution
of India of make a solemn affirmation.to that effect.!

The appointee will be required to produce a certi-
ficate of physical fitness from the competent medlcal

fauthorlty before he is allowed to join duty.

No travelling allowance will be admissible for
joining the appointment/Travelling Allowance

at the rate admissible under the relevant rules

in force will be allowed for joining the appointment.

At the time of joining the post he should produce
two vouching certificates of character in the

enclosed form not more than 3 months' old duly signed

and stamped by two Gazetted Officers-or Stipendary
Magistrates of Gentral or State Government not
related to Mim.~

The appointee will be required to produce the
following certlflcates in originals-

(a) Certificates in proof of his academic-

'qualifications. .
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(b) Certificate of age.
(¢) Undertaking referred to in (8) at page'i.

. (d) Certificate in the prescribed form in
support of his claim to belong to a
Scheduled Caste/Tribe or Anglo Indian
Communitye. -

*% (e) Certificate in the preseribed form in
support of his claim that he is a refugee.

- (f) Parmanent Residence Certificate.

(14) If any declaration given or information furnished
by the appointee proved'to be false or if the
appointee is found to have wilfuily supressed
any material information, he will be liable to
removal from service and such other action as
Govt. may deem necessary.

(15) He will be liable to transfer, at any time, to
" service under a public corporation. if formed and
that on such transfer he will be liable to
conditions of serwice to laid down for the employ-

ees of that corporation.

\

If shri Bhattacharjee accepté Fhe office on the
above terms and conditions he is requested to in-
timate his acceptance to the undersigned and
“kepbrt himself. for duty by 26th April'86 . In case
no reply is received within a fortnight of the
late of issue of the Memorandum the gffkee offer
will be treated as cancelled without ang further

reference to him.

sa/- 29/3/86
Station Engineer,
All India Radio,

To,
Gauhati

Shri Ahﬁpém Bhattacharjee,
c/0 Shri HJ/R, Paul, o
Bhaskarnagar, P.O._ Binovanagar,
Kahilipara, Gauhati-781018

ASS&m

*%% To be deleted where not required
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

ALL INDIA RADIO s:: GUWAHATI
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.......

NO. 24(2)/91-8 * Guwahati, the 17.01.1991,

ORDER

With reference to his letter dated 01.01.1991,
1nt1mat1ng of acceptance of the offer conveyed vide this
office offer of app01ntment NO 24(2)/90-3/4031 dated 31.12.90,
Shri Anupam Bhattacharjee, Cler Grade-Il at this Station
is appointed to the post of Clerk Grade~I at All India Radlo,
Guwahati on ad=hoc basis with effect from the forenoon of
01401.,1991 in the scale of pay of %.1200-30-1560~EB-40-2040/-
untill further orders.! :

' This appointment will hot confer upon him any
right or previlage for regular appointment or continuable

"as Cler Grade=I. He can be reverted to his substantive post
of Clerk Grade~II- at any time and without -assigning any

notlce. t 1

Sd/-_-.
- ( G. C. BATABYAL ),
..Admin;strative- Officer,
for Station Director

Shri Anupam Bhattacharjee,

clerk grade - I,

AIR, Guwshati.: » /
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ANNEXURE « O

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
\ALL INDIA RADIO :: GUWAHATI'—781003
Tk kK ) '

NOo 24(2)/91-S/211 . Guwahati, the 5.4.914
' | 10 APR 1991

O R D E R

The undersigned is pleésed to appoint Bhri Anupam
Bhattacharjee who is holding to the post of Cler Grade -I
( Ad-hoc ). as reqular Clerk Grade~I with effect from the-
. forenoon of 4th April'1991 at this Station, the day he
compléted7§ (£ive) yeafs regular continuous service in the
grade of Clerk Grade-IT. -

| He will be on probation for a'period of two years
. with éffect from the forenoon of 04-04-1991 which may
extend or curtail at the discretion of the competent

authority.

sa/-
( P. K. SINGSON ),
STATION DIRECTOR

Shri Anupam Bhattacharjee,
Clerk. Grade~I,

All India Radio,
Guwahati. ’
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ANNEXURE -~ D

- S - . '1\\

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DY.DIRECTCR GENERAL $: ALL INDIA RADIO
NORTH EASTERN REGION::GUWAHATT . -

No..DDG(NE) /Transfer/96/161 Dated, Guwahati,the 31st.July'96. ,

ORDER -

DDG(NE) is pleased to order the foilowing transfer
in the Cadre of UDC's in the North Eastern Region of AIR, CCW

etc. with immediate effect.

_ transferred '
Sl.Nos Name and Design. _ftrom w Remagrks
¢ Shri Mihir Kr.Das,UDC. A.I.R. 0/0 E.E. (E)
S . Guwahati  CCW, AIR,
Gut%zahati.
2¢ Shri Kangarpa Kr. |
Bhattacherjee, UDC 0/0 E.E. (E) AIR,GHY Against Sri
' CCW'AIR’ GI{Y M.KIDaS.Q
3: Shri S.P.Gurung,UDC  AIR,Kohima NES,AIR  Against a
_ _ Shillong vacant post.
4 Shri D.P.Dhar,UDC AIR,Aizawl O/0 Supdt. Against Sci
) ' : Engineer Sri P.R.Deka

(c) ccw, promotted AC
AIR, Guwahati ¢ AC to CCW

| AIR,Itanacar.
wri Anupam Bhattacher}ee AIR,GHY . AIR, Against a
< UDC." o Itangar. vacant post.
{_6s Miss Dipali Boro AIR,Itanagar AIR,GHY  Against 8ri
- ' A &.Bhattacher]j ce

S1.No.3 and 6 are not entitled for transfer TA/DA and

joining time since the transfer are made on their own request.

S‘hrViD.VP,Dhar's transfer will be effective as soon as
shri P.R.Deka,UDC on pramotion joins at CCW,AIR,Itanagar as
Accountant..

sd/ D.N.Basumtari
Asstt 'Di rect'or, '

,for Dy.Director General (NE)..

«escontdle.
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Copy forwarded tos ‘ | S ‘
1. The Ex.Engineer (Ej,Civil Constrqétion Wimg, All India
Radio, R'ajlgarh Roaf, Guwahati-3.
2. The Station Director, all India Radio, Pasighat for
. iﬁfomation.‘
3» The SD,AIR,Kohima for information.
45 The Directén, North Eastern Service, all Ind.xa Radio,
Shillong for informations '
5« The Station Director, 4ll India Radio, Aizawl for inforrxiatiorr:‘
6+ The Supdt.Engineer(C),Civil Construction Wing, All India
Radio, 200 Narangi Road, Guwahati-24 for infomatiomy
¢ T The Station Director, AllIndia Radio, Itanagar for ififormation.
8+ The Dy,ﬁ?mrcctor;mktb&nﬂn General (NE) Doordarshan, FPC,”
R+GyBaruah Road, Guwahati.-24. " |
95 The SD, AIR,Guwahati w.r. to his letter Noi24 (3)/96-5 dated
1 10,47+96 and 24(3)/96-5/dated 11th July,1996. As regards
transfer proposal dated_10gg7i{§'96 of SlisNojsl(one) has been
kept penmling at present .for future considefation;@

104The Zonal Secretary, ADSA,Guwshati Unit, Cuwahatdls

- sd/~ D.NyBasumatark
Asstt.Dir ector

for Dg.Directar General (NE)
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.Anngzgrg:E
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA o
ALL INDIA RRDIO sss GUWAHATI
NO« 24 (3} /96-5/3778~87 - Dated, Guwahatd, 2nd &ug, 1996+

QRDER

In eccordance with the DDG(NE),AIR, Guwahati's order Nois

DDG (NE)RsTransfer/96/160 dated 31»7.96 Shri Anupam Bhattacherjee,
. - —— .
UDC at this station who is under order of transfer in the same

capacity to AlllIndia Radio, Itanagaf stands relieved of his duties
st this station on the afterncon of 9.8+96 with instruction to repos
himself for dquty to the 8tation Director, AIR, Itanagar after

Ragm availing of normal joining time as admigsible under the rules.

He shoudd return the Identity Card, Library Books and
store items etce if any issued to him before leaving and ensure
that no dues remain oﬁtstanding against him S0 fér as this statioﬁ"
is concernedg .

sd/= Chabin Medhi
Asstt.Station Director,
Sri Anupam Bhattacherjee for Station Director.
Upper Division Clerke. , i
All India Radio. -
Guwahati.
Copy tot _ ) '
1+ The Dy.Director General (NE},All India Radio, Guwah ati
with reference to his « der referred above for kind information.
2. The Station Director, All India Radio, Itanagr for information.
The Service Book, Leave Accounts and LPC 6f Sri A.Bhattacherjee
will be sent seperately in due course. He has availed 5 days
casual leave during the current calender Year.

3+ Hindi Officer for Hindi version.

4. PA 0 SD

5. Accountant ( 2 copies) | -
6+ Librarianw

. '7_v Smti « PvDaS' LDC.
8. Shri P.Naha. UDC. . .
9. Pa sonal file fo Shri A.Bhattacherjee. \

for STATION DIRECTORN
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - AnpesupeF
ALL INDIA RADIO 153283 GUWAHATI,
RO, 24(3)/96-5/8176 - Dated, Guwahati, the 13th.Aug,1996.
QRDER

In pactial mo ification of this officem order of
even nurr{ber da’;ed 2+¢.96, 8hri Anupam  Bhattacherjée,UDC or this
statlon who is under crder ot transfer in the gome papacity
to All india Radio, Itanagar stan.s relieved cf his duties at

this station cn the siternoon of 8.11.96 insteoad of. 9.8,96

e

N <
vide DLG(HE), AIR Guuahatl's order io. DDG(NE)/Transfer/96/
196 Jated H.8,96.

The other terms and conditions viiil rw. ain unchanged.

Sri Anupem Bhaottacheriec,

Upper Divigion Clerk. " €1/~ Chabin Mechi
All India Radio, , ‘ :‘.,A,;st't:.statiuﬁ Licector,
Guwahatdi. ' for Gtotioun virector.

copy tos
1. Yhe Dy «Wireceor beoeral{ul) all Incaa Roalo, Guwahati

wita raleccilce W uds 044 X refecrea to aove for kind
inforastion.

2. ‘he station virector, sliiucia radic. Itanage for
0r infortatione | |

3. The Mindi Gfdcar, AIR, Cuwabatl ior uindi Version.

4. Pa to Sb.

S.Accountant (2 copicul.

6evibrary wod ia.Gluution Asstte

7. sSuri Pe.Nana ,ULC.

go 9.Prpongl file of Sri anupam Bhatiacherjee.
i P _ |

for _siailun DIRECTUR.

——————
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" shri.Anupam Bhattacharjee

- = Versus -
Union Of India & Others
-AN D -

I _THE MATTER OF o
Written statements suﬁudtted by the
Respondents No, 1,2,2,4 and 5.
WRIIIEN STATEMENIS 3
The humble Respondents submit their

written statements'as follows =

That with regard to the statements made in Paras

1,2,3,4, and 5 of the application the Respondents

call upon the applicant to prove the same, Save

and except what will appear from records, nothing

else will be admitted,

That with regard to the statements made in paras

6(1) of the application the Resbondents state that
those'are matters of record., Save and except what appears

from record nothing else is admitted,

That with regard to the statements made in para 6(ii)
of the application, the Respondents state that save
and except what are matters of record nothing else is

admi tted,

contd, ., P-2/-
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5.

6.

¢

AR

‘-2_‘

That witn regards to the statements made in
Para 6(1ii) of the apnlication the Respondents'stéﬁe
that the statement to the effect that there has been
a eonspiracy for the last six months to transfer
the annlicant at the beghest of some higher officials

Erivolous

of All India Radio,Guwahati is false,ﬁaveleas and
modi!ated The rest of the statements are nntters
of record, Save and except what appears from record
nothing else .1s admitted,

That with regards to the statements mde in
Paraﬁ(iv)of the application, the Respondents beg to
state that the apolicant's transfer is a routine

transfer for administrative convenience and in public

interest, There is no conspiracy to retain the seniors

,'and to transfer him as alleged, It is only an imaginary :

thought on the part of the.abnlicant In fact,those
who are required to be transferred in the exigenoes
of service, have been transferred, ' .

That with regards to the statements made in para

- 6 (v) of the application the Respondents beg to state

that the apolicant has misconceptlon about his trans-
fer order. The transfer order passed by the earlier

D. D, G, (NE) can not go along with his retirement,
Applicant's transfer order 1s an official order, If 3!
the competent authority after transferring’the appli-

'// ‘cant goes on retirement the order passed by him does

not lose its force, The sald order will be implemented
by.the successor of the retired Ofiicer as an Official
act, So, there 13 nothing wrong in the transfer order,
That with regard to the statements made in Para
6(vi) of the amplication, the Respondents beg to state
thnt‘it 1s not correct that the transfer order is a

contd, , P-3/~
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3.

manafactured one and has been made to oust him,

The order of transfer cannot be manufactured by

any body.'The.same can he passed'by the competent

authority and it can be issued by sub-ordinate

Of ficer, The transfer order has been passed by

the Conpetent anthority and not by any other

person, The transfer of Official is a matter of

administrative convenience and public interest,

The authority concerned 1s supposed to know who

1s to be transferred whére and when, The authority |

is the best judge of 1t. There is no conspiracy,
ﬁfmalafide and arbitrainers in transferring the
applicant from Guwahati to Itanagar as alleged,
Transfervbéing an incidence of service Bukm¥ and the service
being f}ansferable,no one can be allowed to question it on

the ground that it will not suit him,

8. That with regard to the statements made in Para
7 of the apnlication the Respondents beg to state
that the applicant has made a rebresentation against
his transfer order to the authority and the competent |
anthority after giving due consideration to his
representation has rejected the same and the same
has been intimated to the applicant accordingly,
Apart.from what have been stated herein,all other
statements.afe denied,

9, That with regard to the statements made in Para
}8'of the application the Respondents save and except
what'are available fromfrecord,nothing>else is admi-

tted,

contd, . P-4/~
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11,

12.

13,

That with regards to the statements made in

para 9@ of the apnlication reg%?ding reliefs sought

" for, the Respondents beg to state that the applicant

is not entitled to any of the reliefs sought for %
and that the application is fib to be dismissed,
That regarding grounds for relief, the Respondent's

beg to state that none of the grounds is maintainable.

in law as well in facts and as such the application

’is_liable to be dismissed,

That regarding statements made in paras 10 to

the Respondents do not admit the same,
That the Respondents sabmit that the application
is devoid of merit and as such the same is liable to

be diSmiSsed.

V E R I F I C A T I O N

I, Shri,M. K, Singh,Station Dlrector,
All India Radio,Guwahati do hereby solemnly declared

- thatnthe statements mde above in the Written statements

are true to my knowledge,belief and information and

I sign the veriiication on this 24 day of

Z%éL 1997 at Gawahati,
M

> Tne %N%Th 2
GTATION DIRECTOR,

ALLINDL4RADH?
GUWAHATL
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SriAHupan\Bhattacharjee
-versus-

Union of India & Ors.

eAnd-
In the matter of -

Rejoinder on behalf of the
apblicént against the written
stétementvfileé by the Respondent
No. 1,2,3,4 and 5.

The humble applicant most respectfuliy

states asfollows -

1. That with regard to the statements made in
paragraph 1 of the written statement,’the applicant
" reiterates, and reaffirm the statementsmade in para-

graphs 1,2,3,4 and 5 of the origdnal application,

2, That with regard to the-stétgments made in
paragraph 2,3 and 4 of the written statements the
applicant reiterates and regffir&s the statements .
made in paragraph 6(i) and 6(ii) and 6(iii) of the
original application, |

N 3. That with regard to the statements made in

.

paragraph 5 of the written statement, the applicant
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reiteres and reaffirms the statements made in
paragraph 6(iv) of the original application. The
applicant begs to state that as per transfer policy
of the Ministry of the Information and Broadcasting
while considering the posting and transfer of officials -
as a normal rule, a person with the longest continmous
stay at the station (irrespective of rank(g{)should
orginarily be transferred first, There arenumber of
officials senior to the applicent who have been staying

continuously at the Guwahati station for a period of
Ihe name

" longer than that of the applicant. 4 bdst of some of

those officials staying at Guwahati, centre for a longer

period than that of the applicant is given below.

1. G.C.Roy
2, AK.Bora

3, P.C.Das

- 4, A.,Sarma

5, P.K.Sarma

60 G'C‘

7. T.C.Sarma

8. H.K.Nerzery

9. B.C.Das

10. N.Barua

11, A.Kt, Dey

12, P.Naha.

13, P.Chakravarty
14, M.K.,Das

As per transfer policy, any of these officials should

have been transferred first instead of the applicant.

A copy of the transfer policy of the

00003
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snformation and Broadcasting is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure-G.

4. "~ That with regard to the sta{ements'made in
paragraph .6 of the written statemeht'theﬂapplicant
reiterates and reaffi:ms the stétement_ madé in para-
graph 6(v) of the original épplicationi The applicant
begs to state that the then D.D.G.(N.E.) who is the

transferring authority, had retired from service on

 31.5.96 on attaining the age of SUperannuatioh. But

e

to the utter’éurprise>of the applic?nt his trensfer
order was issued by the D.N.G.(N.E,) on 31.7.96 i.eo

after his retirement. It is pertinent to mention here

' that even-the préposal of transfer of the apﬁlicant ‘

itself was sent to the D.D.G,(N.E.) by the Station
v '

. pirector, AIR, Guwshati on 10.7.96 and sdnaady

e TSI

| »etiped fxom seavqee vide letter No. ?4(q)/96—5/3138

- whereas the then D.D G.(N.E.) had a]ready refixed

AY

from service w.e.f, 31,5.96. Therefore, issuance of

’aileged transfer order to the applicant by the then

D.D.G,(NLE.) does not and cannot arise at all, Further -

the applicant states that even if the said order of

"alleged transfer to have been issued by the then

' D. D.C (NE.) after hls retirement, the same is 1l7egaJ

apparent on the face of the record and without juris-
diction which is not maintainsble in th®eyeof Taw,
In view of the above, the.alleged order of. transfer:

cannot be said to be an order t;ansferring the appli-

'canf-from AR, Guwshati to fhe-AIR, Ttanagar. Accor=-

dingly the said order cannot be acted.upon and is

‘ 1npperat1ve.

5. . That w1th reoard to the statements made in
pafagraph 7,8,9,10 arid 12 of the written statement, the

applicant relterates and reafflrms the statementsmade
.CO4
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4,

in paragraph 6(vi), 7,8,9,10,11,12 and 13 of the

original application.

6. That with regard to the statements made in

| paragapph ll of the written statement the applicant
; rounds Set ferth bein

g reliera+es and reaffirms the gﬁwhma9nts

1

i

1 tne,grounds for relief.

submiegisn

7 That the s made in paragraph 13

i‘ .

E of the written statement are tenable neither in law
i

nor in facts,

| | - VERIFICATION
| .
|

Aﬂu am
I, Xy @%anpan Bhattacharjee, aged
about 34 years, son of LateB.K.,Bhattacharjee by occu

pation service, resident of Binova Nagar, Guwahati-18

District Kamrup; Assam do hereby verify $hé statements
made in paragraphs 1 to 7 of the rejoinder are true to

my knowledge, belief and information and I sign this
verification on this the 9§ th day of March, 1997
at Guwaheti.

DECLARANT
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“General "has gl gg Qesied

Govornment of India
Direotnrate General s All India Radio

Ho. 10(18)/96 - S.I'I//T/g

New Delhi, the 15/11/96

QL fiog Memorgndum

Subjeot 3~ Tranafer posting ab various ALR
in the grade of admj.n_iatrai-ive/mi

LA R

LR B N

e

st at 1on s/offices
nistarial cadre,

tenure of . posting

of offiociale ot various All Indig Radio Stationa/OEfioes

categoriged as 'A'ang 'B' ig 4 y

categoriged ag 'C* 1t 14 one/two Year(s)., . It
however come to the notice that while some persons sre

engure that/;l_lile considering the

ears and ay Stations/Oﬁfioes

has,

R are, therefore ~Adirected to

88 a nomal e _8 person with tha g longes

8y 8t the staticn (irrespect
®arlier) gho gll‘d_g'rdinaljilgﬁ_tgg_
at

who are covered under All Indi
the administrative/minieterial

have compl etegd pPresoribed tenure of f

stay at the gta ion of their p

frequently in oonn ection with
the Minigtry from time to tine

be sent in the enclosed profor

‘ by 10th Decembor, 1996 positively,

Bacl 1 As above,

Tl A)K 7“"0?)“/ -

: e~)2/7‘ Jﬂn 5751) e oy g .“\ _
/\/‘(A(’ .9)1\{)/-/‘ .. /K//l((})/"-“¢ : ’
é?o%p¢A0777~.73%%o:>

1ve of bhe rank(

—

Posting/trangt er of offiotAls

———

) held by

transf erred Livgt, Director
detally of a1 such offioials,
a/zonal transfep liability (in

cadre le from I,

reseat npstin g.

various ref ereng
«- The jinf ormat i
ma 80 an to rege

C
LS

(G, C,

Deputy Iirestor

for plrector

IC to DDA ) and

our/two yearg continuoug

irrespective

aff II Section
as it is reiguired
€8 recelved from
o0 may please
h the undersigned

2
kg l'!.".?? )

DAS)

Administ ration
General

Tt e ———— e e e



